Applications
• Point-of-load modules
• Multi-phase regulators
• Voltage Regulator Module (VRM)
• Desktop and server VRMs and EVRDs
• Data networking and storage systems
• Notebook regulators
• Graphics cards and battery power systems

4 Isat1: Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff at +25°C.
5 Isat2: Peak current for approximately 20% rolloff at +125°C.
6 K-factor: Used to determine Bp-p for core loss (see graph). Bp-p = K * L * ΔI. Bp-p:(Gauss), K:
(K-factor from table), L: (Inductance in μH), ΔI (peak-to-peak ripple current in amps).
7 Part Number Definition:HCF1007-xxx-R
• HCF1007 = Product code and size
• xxx= Inductance value in μH, R = decimal point.
If no “R” is present then third character =# of zeros
• -R suffix = RoHS compliant
Product Specifications
OCL1 FLL2 Irms
3 Isat1
4 Isat2
5 DCR mΩ
Part Number7 µH ± 20% Min (µH) Amps Amps @25°C Amps @125°C @20°C K-factor6
HCF1007-R30-R 0.30 0.21 30 48 35 0.90±10% 279.9
HCF1007-R42-R 0.42 0.30 26 45 36 1.30±7% 186.6
HCF1007-R56-R 0.56 0.40 26 36 28 1.30±7% 186.6
HCF1007-R68-R 0.68 0.49 26 29 23 1.30±7% 186.6
HCF1007-1R0-R 1.0 0.72 16 26 21 2.65±6% 139.9
HCF1007-1R5-R 1.5 1.08 13 22 17 4.15±6% 112.0
HCF1007-2R2-R 2.2 1.57 10.7 18 14 6.35±6% 93.30
HCF1007-3R3-R 3.3 2.37 10 14.5 11 7.50±6% 79.97
HCF1007-4R7-R 4.7 3.38 9.4 12 8.9 8.65±6% 69.97
HCF1007-5R6-R 5.6 4.03 9.4 9.4 7.5 8.65±6% 69.97
HCF1007-6R8-R 6.8 4.90 9.4 7.8 6.1 8.65±6% 69.97
HCF1007-100-R 10.0 7.20 9.4 5.3 4.2 8.65±6% 69.97
Section A-A
A
A
6.70